Boston Renaissance
CHARTER PUBLIC SCHOOL

Boston Renaissance Charter Public School

Finance Committee Meeting

Date and Time
Tuesday March 19, 2024 at 8:00 AM EDT

MISSION
The mission of the Boston Renaissance Charter Public School is to nurture and develop academic, social and
emotional competence while building confidence, character and citizenship among its students.

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time

l. Location

Join Zoom Meeting
https://brcps-school.zoom.us/j/836532355177?
pwd=WWpDMXg0U24wcnNBZUhFdm1HRmMFSUTO09
Meeting ID: 836 5323 5517

Passcode: 205913

Dial by your location
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 836 5323 5517
Passcode: 205913
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https://brcps-school.zoom.us/j/83653235517?pwd=WWpDMXg0U24wcnNBZUhFdm1HRmFSUT09

VL.

Opening ltems

A. Call the Meeting to Order
B. Record Attendance
Approve Minutes

A. Approve January 16, 2024 minutes

Finance

A. FY24 Q2 Financials with updated Forecast
B. FY25 Salary Scales Proposal
C. End of Year Appreciation

D. FY25 Proposed Budget Review

Other Business

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Approve
Minutes

Discuss
Discuss
Discuss

Discuss

Vote
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Presenter

Kevin Cherry

Kevin Cherry

Alexandra Emery

Alexandra Emery

Alexandra Buckmire

Alexandra Buckmire

Alexandra Emery

Kevin Cherry

Time

8:00 AM

1Tm

8:01 AM

3m

8:04 AM

10 m

20 m

20m

8:59 AM

Tm
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